HB1293/930010/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1293

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike ", chair, and staffing" and substitute "<u>and chair</u>"; in the same line, after "Authority;" insert "<u>authorizing the Authority to manage certain funds;</u>"; and in line 8, after "residents;" insert "<u>authorizing the Authority to modify certain boundaries, subject to a certain vote;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "A" in line 9 down through "AUTHORITY" in line 11 and substitute "The President of Coppin State University, or the President's designee, shall serve as the chair of the Authority"; and strike beginning with "The" in line 13 down through the period in line 14 and substitute "The Authority may manage appropriated funds from the City of Baltimore and the State.".

On page 4, in line 13, after "(B)" insert "THE AUTHORITY MAY, BY A MAJORITY VOTE OF ALL MEMBERS OF THE AUTHORITY, MODIFY THE BOUNDARIES OF THE TARGET AREA AND THE BUFFER ZONE.

(C)".